
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016302-2025 

Award

Academic Executive Search and Recruitment - PVC Deans

University of Salford

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016302
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0505cc 
Published 22 April 2025, 3:39pm

Scope 

Reference

UoS/OW/24/25/QTR3/Academic Executive Search and Recruitment - PVC Deans

Description

The University of Salford is looking for provision of an executive search and selection
service for the appointment of two key PVC Deanship roles in the School of Science,
Engineering and Environment (SSEE) and the School of Health and Society (H&S).

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016302-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016302-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Dixon Walter Ltd

Contract value

£43,500 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

22 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

23 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

28 April 2025 to 28 October 2025

6 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79600000 - Recruitment services



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

Dixon Walter Ltd

5 Atholl Cresecent



Page 4 to 5

Edinburgh

EH3 8EJ

United Kingdom

Email: mike@dixonwalter.co.uk

Region: UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

University of Salford

Charity Commission (England and Wales): RC000666

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDHR-3751-QPQR

43 The Crescent

Salford

M5 4WT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk

mailto:mike@dixonwalter.co.uk
mailto:procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Dixon Walter Ltd

	Contracting authority
	University of Salford


		2025-08-10T14:21:01+0100
	TCPDF




